1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name/Full name of a natural person	Kenbourne Invest II S.à r. l.		
2	Reason for notification			
a)	Position/status	As person closely associated to the below PDMRs: - Bruce McInroy – Member of the Board of Directors - Serdar Cetin – Member of the Board of Directors		
b)	Initial notification/amendment	INITIAL NOTIFICATION		
3	Details of the issuer, emission allow monitor	ils of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction itor		
a)	Name	PLAY COMMUNICATIONS S.A.		
b)	LEI Code	222100EYB9HNJPI80514		
4		n to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of h place where transactions have been conducted		
4.1 a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code	SHARE		
b)	Type of transaction	Establishment of a Deed of Charge over Custody Account* in which the shares of Play Communications S.A. are held by Kenbourne Invest II S.à r. l. as a security in connection with margin loan facility agreement entered into with an external financial institution on June 4, 2020		
c)	Price and volume	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
		PLN 28.78**	51,160,632***	
d)	Aggregated information		I	
	- Aggregated - volume - Price	 - 51,160,632 shares - PLN 1,472,402,989 - PLN 28.78 		
e)	Date of transaction	4 June 2020		
f)	Place of transaction	Outside regulated market		

* Deed of Charge is related to the present and future right, benefit, title and interest in (i) the Custody Account and (ii) the Custody Account Balance and all sums, rights or assets derived therefrom;

** closing price of Play Communications S.A. shares at the Warsaw Stock Exchange as of 4 June 2020

*** number of shares in Play Communications S.A. held by Kenbourne Invest II S.à r. l. on the Custody Account as of 4 June 2020

GH

Date and signature: 10 June 2020_

.

Kenbourne Invest II S.à r. l.